CITY OF HOMER HOMER, ALASKA

MAYOR'S RECOGNITION

FRESH SOURDOUGH EXPRESS ALASKA SMALL BUSINESS OF THE YEAR AWARD

WHEREAS, The Fresh Sourdough Express was awarded the 2010 Alaska Small Business of the Year Award; and

WHEREAS, Donna and Kevin Maltz started the Fresh Sourdough Express in 1982 and were the first green bakery and cafe in Alaska; and

WHEREAS, Donna and Kevin Maltz are recognized as socially responsible "green pioneers" in the food service industry by practicing the principles of "recycle, reduce, and reuse"; and

WHEREAS, Donna and Kevin Maltz are commended for their labors to obtain the Alaska Small Business of the Year Award.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, James C. Hornaday, do hereby recognize Donna and Kevin Maltz and their award as the 2010 Alaska Small Business of the Year.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the official seal of the City of Homer, Alaska, on this 24th day of May, 2010.

	CITY OF HOMER
	JAMESC. HORNADAY, MAYOR
ATTEST:	
JO JOHNSON, CMC, CITY CLERK	